
TV 10 Olümpiastarti Viljandimaa I etapp 
01.12.2016, Viljandi, Paalalinna viilhall 

 
PV 50m 
1 Jako Jänes 03.04.2003 Abja 6,78 6,91 
2 Mairo Saarman 08.08.2003 Halliste 7,57 7,09 
3 Carl- Daniel Sillat 19.05.2003 Võhma 7,38 7,10 
4 Kurmet Reva 04.02.2003 Halliste 7,28 7,30 
5 Alar Orgusaar 19.01.2003 Halliste 7,70 7,60 
6 Robin Marandi 20.08.2003 VKK 7,70 7,66 
7 Jakob Tamberg 16.06.2003 VKK 7,71 7,73 
8 Marten Roasto 29.01.2004 VKK 7,76 7,80 
9 Romet Okas 15.05.2004 VKK 7,95 
10 Andreas Hantson 15.07.2004 VJK 8,03 
11 Elari Mänd 31.03.2004 VKK 8,03 
12 Johannes Metsmaa 24.01.2003 VKK 8,04 
13 Robin Liinsoo 10.10.2004 VJK 8,05 
14 Joonas Parre 18.12.2004 VKK 8,15 
15 Tenar Tepper 14.11.2004 VKK 8,20 
16 Robin Kahu 04.04.2004 VJK 8,22 
17 Tauri Toom 20.10.2004 VKK 8,40 
18 Gregor Jaskar Linnupuu 23.10.2004 VKK 8,44 
19 Marten Mägi 18.09.2003 VKK 8,96 
 
PV kaugushüpe 
1 Carl- Daniel Sillat 19.05.2003 Võhma 4.87 
2 Jako Jänes 03.04.2003 Abja 4.80 
3 Kurmet Reva 04.02.2003 Halliste 4.75 
4 Alar Orgusaar 19.01.2003 Halliste 4.53 
5 Marten Roasto 29.01.2004 VKK 4.51 
6 Andreas Hantson 15.07.2004 VJK 4.46 
7 Robin Kahu 04.04.2004 VJK 4.24 
8 Robin Marandi 20.08.2003 VKK 4.19 
9 Mairo Saarman 08.08.2003 Halliste 4.09 
10 Johannes Metsmaa 24.01.2003 VKK 4.00 
11 Jakob Tamberg 16.06.2003 VKK 3.94 
12 Tauri Toom 20.10.2004 VKK 3.86 
13 Tenar Tepper 14.11.2004 VKK 3.77 
14 Kristofer Voodla 29.12.2004 Abja 3.72 
15 Joonas Parre 18.12.2004 VKK 3.72 
16 Romet Okas 15.05.2004 VKK 3.72 
17 Robin Liinsoo 10.10.2004 VJK 3.48 
18 Lauri Vaine 11.05.2004 Kõpu PK 3.42 
19 Gregor Jaskar Linnupuu 23.10.2004 VKK 3.32 
20 Elari Mänd 31.03.2004 VKK 3.30 
21 Kristjan Niitav 23.07.2004 VKK 3.28 
22 Marten Mägi 18.09.2003 VKK 2.89 
 
PN 50m 
1 Jonas Rätsep 11.07.2006 VKK 7,72 7,65 
2 Galvin Järs 13.12.2005 VJK 7,86 7,85 
3 Rene Talts 28.11.2005 VJK 7,95 7,87 
4 Rome Veske 29.04.2005 VJK 7,95 7,88 
5 Steven Kivistik 02.05.2005 VJK 7,92 7,93 
6 Tauri Meel 16.05.2005 Halliste 8,06 7,95 
7 Markkus Oras 14.05.2005 VKK 8,03 7,97 
8 Mackenzie Siimon 18.04.2005 VJK 8,02 8,01 
9 Hendrik Uustalu 18.08.2005 VKK 8,05 8,03 
10 Madis Andreas Raba 24.01.2005 VKK 8,08 
11 Tarvo Teiss 14.07.2005 AKG 8,15 



12 Kaarel Rätsep 12.07.2005 VKK 8,18 
13 Gregor Kull 19.03.2005 VKK 8,20 
14 Raven Raidväli 11.09.2005 VJK 8,29 
15 Stern Urbel 09.12.2005 VJK 8,38 
16 Sander Šinkaršuk  05.11.2006 VKK 8,48 
17 Rainis Raudam 07.03.2005 Abja 8,56 
18 Kermo Tiidu 09.05.2006 AKG 8,59 
19 Kimon Volkov 11.05.2006 VJK 8,65 
20 Sander Väljaots 18.04.2006 VJK 8,66 
21 Erik Maksimov 11.05.2006 Heimtali PK 8,67 
22 Sigmard Aasa 07.11.2005 VJK 8,68 
23 Ekke Rahu 15.04.2006 Abja 8,70 
24 Ekke Mikelsaar 18.10.2006 Waldorfkool 8,72 
25 Tristan Aleksandrov 2005 VKK 8,88 
26 Tanel Rehemaa 06.07.2005 AKG 8,91 
27 Ailo-Andri Hantson 08.08.2007 Heimtali PK 8,93 
28 Sven-Mikko Jürgens 06.05.2007 VJK 8,95 
29 Peeter Jaak Pius 17.02.2006 VKK 8,99 
30 Sten Kivistik 13.02.2007 VJK 9,04 
31 Laur Andreas Loo 05.08.2007 VJK 9,11 
32 Karl Mattias Kuusk 17.09.2006 AKG 10,16 
 
PN kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 Markus Tarn 21.05.2005 VJK 8.30 
2 Kimon Volkov 11.05.2006 VJK 7.34 
3 Mark Jaak Andre 28.04.2005 VKK 7.32 
4 Gregor Kaasike 6.11.2005 Abja 7.04 
5 Tauri Meel 16.05.2005 Halliste 7.03 
6 Rome Veske 29.04.2005 VJK 6.75 
7 Joosep Animägi 14.02.2005 VKK 6.73 
8 Sigmard Aasa 07.11.2005 VJK 6.70 
9 Märtin Patric Mändmaa 27.05.2005 VKK 6.40 
10 Sander Väljaots 18.04.2006 VJK 6.33 
11 Tarvo Teiss 14.07.2005  6.20 
12 Galvin Järs 13.12.2005 VJK 6.07 
13 Raven Raidväli 11.09.2005 VJK 6.01 
14 Steven Kivistik 02.05.2005 VJK 5.89 
15 Mihkel Leetmaa 21.06.2005 VKK 5.83 
16 Rainis Raudam 07.03.2005 Abja 5.66 
17 Jonas Rätsep 11.07.2006 VKK 5.61 
18 Ekke Rahu 15.04.2006 Abja 5.60 
19 Tanel Rehemaa 06.07.2005  5.51 
20 Mackenzie Siimon 18.04.2005 VJK 5.48 
20 Stern Urbel 09.12.2005 VJK 5.48 
22 Sten Kivistik 13.02.2007 VJK 5.05 
23 Ekke Mikelsaar 18.10.2006 Waldorfkool 5.04 
24 Erko Ilsen 26.06.2005 Abja 4.41 
24 Karl Mattias Kuusk 17.09.2006  4.34 
26 Laur Andreas Loo 05.08.2007 VJK 3.45 
 
TV 50m 
1 Sandra Liir 26.07.2003 SJK 7,47 7,32 
2 Hanna Maria Fatkin 02.07.2004 VKK 7,43 7,42 
3 Jane Roosimägi 18.04.2004 VPK 7,42 7,55 
4 Annabel Raudsepp 20.12.2003 VKK 7,51 7,56 
5 Anabel Sarapuu 10.05.2004 VKK 7,72 7,74 
6 Anna Marii Lette 23.10.2003 VKK 7,79 7,81 
7 Terle Tomson 30.04.2004 SJK 7,81 7,83 
8 Anett Joandi 04.11.2004 SJK 7,84 7,96 
9 Kairit Lillepeska 23.10.2004  7,86 



10 Liisel Põder 29.04.2004 VKK 7,92 
11 Liidia Koni 09.06.2003 VPK 7,96 
12 Brigitta Uibo 28.03.2003  7,97 
13 Margaret Neering 26.01.2003 VPK 7,97 
14 Lee Laugmets 29.01.2004  7,98 
15 Liisa Peips 12.07.2004 VPK 7,99 
16 Karmen Kondel 08.09.2004 VJK 8,07 
17 Karoliine Käsper 18.02.2004 VJK 8,14 
18 Merili Jõgise 25.02.2004 VJK 8,36 
19 Liisbett Õunmaa 28.05.2004 AKG 8,45 
20 Keidi Kakko 21.02.2004 VJK 8,52 
21 Mete-Mari Oidemaa 16.11.2004  9,01 
 
TV teivashüpe 
1 Jane Roosimägi 18.04.2004 VPK 2.80 
2 Karoliine Käsper 18.02.2004 VJK 2.30 
3 Annabel Raudsepp 20.12.2003 VKK 2.10 
4 Anna Marii Lette 23.10.2003 VKK 2.10 
5 Keidi Kakko 21.02.2004 VJK 1.70 
6 Liidia Koni 09.06.2003 VPK 1.50 
 
TN 50m 
1 Elandra Peterson  VJK 7,68 7,63 
2 Kristel Kösler 05.04.2005 SJK 7,91 7,86 
3 Heleene Metsmaa 03.04.2005 VKK 7,94 7,88 
4 Tuule Truu 25.01.2005 VKK 8,18 8,00 
5 Viktoria Tasane 01.08.2005 VJK 8,31 8,14 
6 Mona Sepp 15.05.2007 VKK 8,36 8,28 
7 Viktooria Veidenberg 20.02.2005 AKG 8,38 8,30 
8 Keiti Henga 27.07.2005 VJK 8,43 8,45 
9 Lisett Sarap 09.06.2005 VPK 8,45 
10 Annemarii Vaar 26.06.2006 VKK 8,48 
11 Adele Tamberg 28.09.2005 VKK 8,50 
12 Adelle Laande 14.03.2008 AKG 8,56 
13 Kendra Mäger 08.03.2005 Abja 8,56 
14 Kendra Kallisto 16.01.2006 Abja 8,60 
15 Maria Kuura 02.05.2006 VJK 8,62 
16 Kaisa Henga 27.07.2005 VJK 8,63 
17 Elise Pajo 29.01.2006 AKG 8,69 
18 Helin Brikis 12.03.2006 VJK 8,74 
19 Kerli Kask 12.02.2005 Abja 8,75 
20 Merili Käsper 25.02.2006 VJK 8,84 
21 Marii Tasane 26.07.2005 VJK 8,86 
22 Ursula Kask 14.08.2006 Abja 8,90 
23 Mariann Pruul 27.02.2005 AKG 8,92 
24 Romi Israel 31.07.2007 AKG 9,00 
25 Kristiina Pihlap 20.07.2007 AKG 9,01 
26 Kerli Lõbus 15.06.2005 VJK 9,04 
27 Merilin Valdas 10.06.2006 VJK 9,17 
28 Liisi Jänes 25.05.2006 VJK 9,30 
 
TN teivashüpe 
1 Merili Käsper 25.02.2006 VJK 1.80 
2 Lisett Sarap 09.06.2005 VPK 1.80 
3 Helin Brikis 12.03.2006 VJK 1.70 
4 Macklyn Siimon 18.04.2005 VJK 1.70 
5 Viktoria Tasane 01.08.2005 VJK 1.60 
6 Keiti Henga 27.07.2005 VJK 1.20 
 Kaisa Henga 27.07.2005 VJK NH 
 



Lisaalad 
 

Poiste teivashüpe 
v.a Erik Maksimov 11.05.2006 Heimtali 1.80 
 
Tüdrukute kuulitõuge 
va Karmen Kink 20.08.2001 VKK 10.56 3kg 
va Kelly Heinpõld 21.01.2003 VPK 15.11 2kg 
 
Poiste kuulitõuge 
va Enrico Hänillene 27.12.2001 VPK 14.96 4kg 
va Alexander Vokk 18.12.2001 VPK 14.60 4kg 
va Kenneth Mark Kovru 22.09.1999 VG   8.39 5kg 
 


